

1)	Date:	February 28,	, 19_83
2)	Operato	r's	

O D Stockly No 100

						S	5/1		ell No.	47	087	2935-FR	^
RILLING CONT	PACTOP.					SELICE SELICES	LIBERT TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF	3) A	PI Well No	State	County	Permi	Total Control
ALLEING CONT	RACTOR.				ST	ATE OF WES	T VIRGIN	IA				Fermi	
			D	EPART	MENT	OF MINES,	DIL AND	GAS DIVIS	SION	OUT DY	To perfilled	the second	
DSUMBERG SAFTE	taring who	903 10.2		OIL A	ND G	AS WELL PE	RMIT API	PLICATIO			asum *100s*		
	Malitus 10 i	1 M C 3 1 OF L	1 100 31		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	The second second	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY.	wor arror	bing to	at the voil is		
4) WELL TYPE	· A Oil	Υ	✓ Gas _		8 151	illin lipangs	m "est)"	CTACHES.	aga binuga		after it tone		
4) WEELTIIL		Salar St. Company of the St. of t				_/ Undergrou	and storage		De	an.	/ Shallow		
5) LOCATION:	Flevati	ion.	1162 2	51	EULA	_ Watershed		Grann	VIC CNO	ok	/ Silatiow	791	
o, zoemion.	Distric	t: G	eary	apathye	. 991	_ County: _	Roar	no	y S CIE	drangle.	Newton 7	7 5 '	
6) WELL OPER													
Address	1900	Р.	O. Box	158	8		,	Address			Box 158		
			kersbu						120		ersburg,		(
7) OIL & GAS				. 3,					No.	atesis line	Male to turk Ma	(t)	
ROYALTY	WNER _	Dan	iel Ka	han	Herr	versure to a	12) C	OAL OPER	ATOR	NO C	OMMERCIAL	COAL	100
Address		P. (O. Box	559				Address					
			sa, Ok	laho	ma	74100							
Acreage	40	000					13) C	OAL OWN	ER(S) WIT	H DECLA	RATION ON	RECORD:	
8) SURFACE O	WNER		nzoil		any	= 59	N	ame	MIT 18 /8/	Leonari T	Tyangan T	Contract Contract	
Address			Box 1					Address	100		100		
		Par	kersbu	rg,	WV	26101	7005	a aa			# Whondry	(t)	
Acreage					2552			ame	1 41		77958 -82	-t(T - 3)	
9) FIELD SALE	E (IF MADE	E) TO:	olisious		ino in		nad Juli	Address	Second Land		W. T. W. W.		38
Address							N. A.	110 110	1000	305.01615	BH PERMIT	- Charles	
											TION ON REC	CORD:	
0) OIL & GAS I							N	ame AND G	AS DIVISI	001	As per old	181 & 11	
Name Mane							W	Address	ENT OF MIL	NES	with war at	-(3)	
Address	Lin							भारति हो। सा	Co stantino	to grand	nad di marke		
		oneyvi					tit.		oltongalos	or byla.	Fosso J.V.2		
5) PROPOSED						/ R		All property in Confession and	acture or s	timulate	X/		
						/ Perfor	ate new fo	ormation			rearrigional and	10	
6 CEOLOGICA		Other phy								V3/07/0	ninya Ha2		
6) GEOLOGICA							DESCRIPTED	uria biris	ASSESS OF LEGIS	1 1124901	J. 63° HTG ME.	181	33
17) Estimated						SHOULD BE HER HORSE OF STREET	eet				noticyala		
18) Approxim									No. 14 Co.			V	
19) Approxim								g mined in th	ne area? Yo	es	/ No_	X	1
0) CASING AN	D TUBING	PROGRA	M			ON STOCK OF	toto a gar.		as umaga	kg garaso		20)	
CASING OR	l .	SPE	CIFICATION	NS		FOO	TAGE INTE	RVALS	СЕМЕ	NT FILL-UP	PACK	ERS	
TUBING TYPE	Size	Grade	Weight per ft.	New	Used	For drilling	1 10 0150	Left in well	OF	SACKS	a CE HAND		
Conductor							MAN DELIGI	t out office	ver more	d badhal	Kinds		
Fresh water	E31, 301, 11	eren v	E1000 S	18-19	March 1	E SHOWER	Charle to	Detail of	te rolle	teasb Yea	Killus		
Coal	C S HILLIELS	6182 (80	METHOR:	3,00,100	MUT (O	CONTRACTOR	San Co	t istinac i	ur 10 mous	ale mela	Sizes		
Intermediate						EUTETO 31 SEA	10 10 25	11-Jawasan	all postabo	ng , fowns	Sizes		
Production	41/5"	LEGILLO	DA AG	V	00,10	See We	11 Rec	ord	MI PARC I	na Xood	Depths set	-	
Tubing						JCC WE	THE C	Library Co.	1 8 K NO 1	g sala tag	T At		
Liners		.1369	910×70	BESTO 18	Mus.	545,70 4,100	19. p g 191	ing out the	W honer	ist docu	Perforations:		
				25.9					full of it.	66 (BALL)	Top	Bottom	
	and the second											25ttom	
The state of the s		24 mg	NA PER	STEEL ST	u ma	BILL CONTROL	d salativi	NO PERSONS	SE NIGHT	10 M. H	io talega X	(88	
1) EXTRACTIO	N RIGHTS	er et				HOLD BALLS	6417761	DSU-Ballio	934 , 35 om	Pungatika	in diameter		
Charles de		41 - C-11	AND ASSESSMENT						that the second from				

of the following:

Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.

The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS

Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes XX No

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)

24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia

My Commission Expires

Surveying & Mapping

OFFICE USE ONLY

47-087-2935-FRAC.

DRILLING PERMIT

March 9

83 Date 09/15/202

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal requirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the (Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work, proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

Permit expires	Novem	ber 9, 198	33	unless d	rilling is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.
Bond:	Agent:	Plat:	Casing	Fee	1111
Blanket	M.U.	20	AIII	NA	Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

Line Item Explanation

- 1) Date of Application
- 2) Your well name and number
- 3) To be filled out by office of oil & gas
- 4A) "Oil" means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas after it leaves underground reservoirs: "Gas" means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined as oil
- 4B) "Shallow well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.
 - "Deep well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
 - 5) Where well is located
 - Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be registered with the Secretary of State Office
 - 7) Use separate sheet if necessary
 - 8) Present surface owner at time application is filed.
 - 9) Optional
- 11) See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k
- 12) "Coal Operator" means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24
- 13 & 14) As per §22-4-20; See Note 24
 - 15) Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.
 - 16) Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
 - 17) Self explanatory
 - 18) Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in elevation
 - 19) All coal seam depths
 - 20) Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01, 15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04
 - 21) Code 22-4-11(c) In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a permit described herein may file the following:
 - (1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
 - (2) The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
 - (3) The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is recorded;
 - (4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.
 - 22) Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).
 - Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan", applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.
 - The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator/ owner/ owner// ow	/ lessee
operator has complied with an applicable requirement of	proper district off and gas inspector 24 nours before actual be mitted work his

		Pec	Junion Chr. Ja				
Date:	, 19	Ву	11/1/1	100	GK.	tet	Blen
		Its	4	Tr	-		a ma

NOTE:

THIS IS AN EXISTING WELL

TO BE FRACTURED. FRACTURE

OPERATION WILL REQUIRE NO

GRADING OR STRUCTURES TO

BE BUILT. ALL DISTURBED

AREAS WILL BE
REVEGETATED.

(B)

TREATMENT AREA II

(B)

TREATMENT AREA II

(C) /000')

REAL DISTURBED

O9/15/2023

REAL DITCHES (CROSS DRAINS)

EXISTING ROAD ON RIDGE

IV-9 (Rev 8-81)

necessary for comments.



DATE 2/24/83
WELL NO. O.D. STOCKLY #100

State of Mest Virginia

API NO. 47 - 087 -2935

Bepartment of Mines
. . Gil und Cas Aivision

CONSTRUCTI	ION AND REC	LAMATION PLAN
COMPANY NAME PENNZOIL COMPANY	P	ESIGNATED AGENT JAMES A. CREWS
Address P.O. Box 1588, Parker		Address Box 1588, Parkersburg, W.V.
Telephone 4 2 2 - 6565		Telephone 422-6565
LANDOWNER PENNZOIL COMPANY		SOIL CONS. DISTRICT LITTLE KANAWHA
Revegetation to be carried out by_	PENNZO	IL COMPANY EMPLOYEES (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by	1 1/1	Kanawha SCD. All corrections
and additions become a part of this pl	an:	2-28-83
	0	(Date)
	Jans	(SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD		LOCATION
Structure CULVERT	(A)	share 11 11 >
Spacing SEE SKETCH	(A)	
		Material (SEE SKETCH)
Page Ref. Manual 2-7		Page Ref. Manual
Structure ROADSIDE DITCH	(B)	Structure (2)
Spacing SEE SKETCH		Material RECEPTOR
Page Ref. Manual 2-/2		
		Page Ref. Manual MAR 02 1983
Structure (ROSS DRAINS	(C)	Structure OIL AND GAS DIVISION (3)
Spacing 60' @ 15% Slope		Material
Page Ref. Manual 2-4		Page Ref. Manual
All structures should be inspected	regularly	and renained if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and s cut and removed from the site before	TACKOA ANA	all haminh med 17 1 · · ·
Jan die Stie bejore	atrt work	begins.
R	EVEGETATION	
Treatment Area I		
Lime ? Tons/acre	e	Itime Treatment Area II
or correct to pH 6.5		or correct to pH_6.5
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)		Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre
Mulch STRAW 2 Tons/acre	a	(10-20-20 or equivalent) Mulch STRAW 2 Tons/acre
Seed* Ky 31 - FESCUE 40 lbs/acre		1 2010/0016
REDTOP 5 lbs/acre		Seed* Ky 31 FESCUE 40 lbs/acre REDTUP 5 lbs/acre
lbs/acre		09/15/2023 09/15/2023
*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.	trefoil a	nd clovers with the proper bacterium.
FRENERS MARKET PRESSED PORTS	PTAN DREE	ARED BY Curtis A. Lucas
NOTES: Please request landowners'		
cooperation to protect new	Al	DDRESS P. O. Box 1588
seedling for one growing season. Attach separate sheets as		Parkersburg, W.V.

PHONE NO. 422-6565



State of Mest Airginia

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AFFIDAVIT

5 7 - 7 t . C	, gar
State of W.Va	,
County of wood	
James A. Crews (the design or authorized representative thereof), after being dusay that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of in the well permit application to which this affidavithat (he, she, or it) shall tender to the owner of the not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, or al extracted, produced, or marketed from the well. West (1982).	the working interest is attached do state e oil and gas in place or received by or allowed for the oil or gas so amount to be paid or set
Signed: James a Color	
Taken, Subscribed, and sworn to before me this 7 874 o	day of Feb , 1983.
Hotary: Courtin a franca	
Ty Commission Expires: July 2, 1990	*.
,	

RECEIVED

MAR 02 1983

DATE: <u>Feb. 28,</u>,

WELL NO.: 0.D.Stockly No. 100

API NO: 47 - 087 -2935

State County Permi

OPERATOR'S

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WYDEPARTMENT OF MINES

09/15/2023

Tormsulve STATE OF MESEDIVERNI	nic NTX, County of	Allegheny		, to-wit:		
I. 7. 0	L. Plan	ti	а .	Notary E	ublic	
of said County of 11	.cghany	do certify	that .W. D.	Stockly,	attorney	in
and foot for Oliv	is Stockly					
MEERIG whose namei	Ssigned t	o the writing abov	e bearing date th	he6.	th	day of
mm	A. D. 19.6 1	ha.A. this day ack	nowledged the sa	ame before me	in my said Cour	nty.
Given under my hand	this 6 Th	day of	ma	n	A, D	. 19.2.6.
My Commission expi						;
My Commission exp	1 (10			2	Chan	Si 1
			/	1. 1		
						11
STATE OF WEST VIRGI	NIA, County of			, to-wit:		
I,			а			11.
of said County of		do certify	that			
and					•••••	
his wife, whose name	signed	to the writing above	ve bearing date t	he	•••••	day of
	, A. D. 19	hathis day acl	enowledged the s	ame before me	e in my said Cou	inty.
Given under my han	d this	day of			A. D). 19
My Commission exp	ires	••••••				
			•		•••••	
			1			
			,			
	W	# · ·		Book Sa.c		
LZ	Acres	to-wit:	Recorded on this	Book	Cierk. Clerk.	NI.
Nailen 2-1	NN S). 19 id C	50 eal	Den C	2 6
MAN 3	3	(A. D. 192 f said Cou		, i	PAN VA
AGINERAIRNT	30) /	0 93	ge nd t	10.es	CON 125:
HEAD GAS	SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY May 6-19 2/C ng 4000 t, 23000 & Henry th 2000	3 B B	Offi	Given under my hand and the	Dince, the day and year aloresald	When recorded return to SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY, PITTSBURGH, PENNARTES
OF	NN TO T	gini	s rk's	han ,	The state of the s	ccord NN: Dr.
No TEA	May 400	State of West Virginia. State of West Virginia. County of	Recorded on this	my K		hen r
8 . 3.	HE S	Vest Vest	d or	nden h	2002	W
CASING	SOI ing	of V of V	orde Co.	n n	Che	SC
20	SO Dated Covering District,	State of State of County of	Rec	in Vol	By.	
		0 2 1 2 0	i i	in V ₀	0	23:
••••		e a contributa accessione et la contributa de la contributa de la contributa de la contributa de la contributa				
				11.0.1.		
MICT VII MAAB COU	COINEA,	CLEAR'S	OFFICE Z	Placele	10:7	7
	the foregoing	Leave		other addi A	ecasificate of	.7.
knich symund there		was duly admitte	if to record here	ix.	1	
		TESTE:	. 2.0/10	luca	-09/	15/2023
			. at .	15	457.	
4 100	May Trans 86	and they the	. Seprel	1.1.7.4.	1.2 /	
144	Leave	di di di				
.5 .01 211						
11.0		June 7.	inclana	V.		
	(June 17				
		:		4. 4.		1

		1
		5 3 4 1 2
		Saud Saud Saud Saud
(SEVP)		W. W. S. S. S.
(J.Y.ES)		1 0 E
Section 12 214		a sala
(SEAL)	WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES	
South Pean Oil Company (SEAL)	MOISIVIG BAS Que	and a second
(SEAL)	6861 S 0 AAM	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(TVTC)	BECEINED	The state of the s
The at we labbersen,	(2) (2) (6) (C)	
Lay LO DO LOCKE (NIVI)	T tomore, a mainim 4.4 "Methalifferbeigt mein fauchmen	
CHALLE AR KINCHLY (SEAL)		
115411 100	•	In presence of:
	*	
Jo Vo	and seal this. Lettle de	
well heretofore or hereafter drilled on said	ntal or royalty for gas from ang	nxing the amount due as re premises in which gas only i
ease, or any subsequent agreement, now in force,	ng any of the provisions of said le	strued as altering or affecting
that nothing herein contained shall be con-		
sayment as specified in paragraph "First" above.	s sold or marketed, the per well I connected to said plant so long	shall be made for each well
further, that, in case the dry or stripped gas	all rent or royalty; and provided	plant at pleasure, free from
ese and such other lands as supply gas to said	revided, nowever, that the Comp drill and operate its wells on th	gas ejected from its plant to
bears to the total number of wells delivering	"casinghead" gas to said plant	garavilab sasimarq avoca
y and shall be such proportion of one-eighth		
d product at its naphtha or gasoline plant; it	sed on the value of the marketed	and quantity remaining, in
naphths or gasoline marketed, and the Company above designated, a one-eighth (1/6) royalty on		
r material furnished by the Company and used		
any part thereof, shall be manufactured into	case such "casinghead" gas or	SECOND: That, in
opedand are got our odd a mae accourage	그리고 있다. 그 그리고 있는 사람들이 되는 사람들이 되면 하고 있는 사람들이 되었다. 그리고 있는 사람들이 되었다.	To say done unitending to
advance for each well from which it may so use		
	Bank, at	
or deposit to	A Commence of the Commence of	
Termers dank 11 dr.		
htha or gasoline theretrom, the said Company	n the manufacture by it of nap	ior any purpose other than
or marketed by said Company off said premises-		
ces as follows, vix:	N WHEREOF said Company agr	IN CONSIDERATION
	SauthPennOLtoCompan	adtotbomgiasseav
was later, on Movember 4th. , 1965.	444 which lease	S TodotoO belab
oznol Lus purposes by lease		
nd leased by Olivia D. Stockly	d gas royalties, being the same la	entitled to receive the oil and
atalala trom whichatalatlu		[1] 등 기념은 보고 있다. [10] [2] (12] (2] (12] (13] (14] (15] (15] (15] (15] (15] (15] (15] (15
Wine & Wisse of land in Georgy & Henry		
N OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, and it may wish, the "casinghead" gas from oil	D heredy grantto SOUTH PRA A the premises, for such purposes	THE UNDERSIGNE

4 PAGE 127. BOUK

THIS AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this 28th day of January, 1965, by and between UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY, a corporation, party of the first part, and PENNZOIL COMPANY, a corporation, party of the second part,

WITNESSETH:

That for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the party of the first part does hereby ASSIGN, TRANSFER and SET OVER unto the party of the second part, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the gas and the leasehold gas estate in and to several certain tracts of land containing in the total 526 acres, more or less, situate on the waters of the Right Fork of Sandy Creek, in Henry District, Clay County, West Virginia, being part of the land covered and embraced by that certain oil and gas lease dated October 24, 1907, granted by Olivia D. Stockley, by W. D. Stockley, her Attorney in Fact, unto Hope Natural Gas Company, covering in the aggregate 4,000 acres, more or less, situate in Henry District, Clay County, and Geary District, Roane County, West Virginia, which said lease is recorded in the office of the Clerk of the County Court of Clay County, West Virginia, in Lease Book 9, at page 372; and which said lease was extended in term by agreement between the said Olivia D. Stockley, by W. D. Stockley, her Attorney in Fact, and United Fuel Gas Company, dated May 4, 1917, and recorded in the aforesaid Clerk's office of Clay County, West Virginia, in Lease Book 9, at page 452. The said tracts of land hereby assigned are the same tracts

of land identified and designated on that certain map entitled "Map Showing the O. D. Stockley Lands, Lease 5708 - 4000 Ac., June 1917" attached to and made part of the aforesaid agreement of extension dated May 4, 1917, as follows, to-wit:

William Mc Triplett 78 A. (Min.)

P. C. Summers 114 A. Min.

Harrison L. Summers 105 A.

J. H. Legg 50 A.

A. B. Hershman 28 A.

Edwin Creel 31 A.

W. C. Tallman 92 A.

That tract designated "(?)" bounded on the North by the William Mc Triplett 78 A., on the East by the P. C. Summers 114 A., on the South by the Edwin Creel 31 A.

This assignment is made and accepted subject to the terms and provisions of the Working Agreement between South Penn Oil Company, a corporation, and United Fuel Gas Company, a corporation, dated June 30, 1910, to which reference is here made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has signed its corporate name hereto and affixed its corporate seal as of the day and year first above written.

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

By 70 Gall

Vice President





MAR 02 1983

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WYDEPARTMENT OF MINES

in hores - 400 County Cravect 5 Com OIL AND GAS LEASE. in lace it the MAP LOCATION. LOUINTION. 19. 19 07 Given under my hand this..... Asy of A. D. 19.... .ytnuo Said County. A. D. 19this day acknowledged the same before his wife, whose name.....aigned to the within writing, bearing date the.....day of de certify that logonty of hat COUNTY OF.... STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,)

Term, Ten Years.

F. C. S.

In Book .

10

Recorded

Received for Record

			of the part of part of the first part,
1,4	Anreurit. Made and entered into the	e.	day of (Carlotte)
	A. D. 190 by and between Cartacher	1	3
: -	The aller very for Jack		of '24' and and of the first next
	and the HOPE NATIDAL CAS COMPANY	V	a West Virginia corporation, party of the second part.
1.5	WITNESSETH, that the said part. 6%.		of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum
	of One Dollar to keep in hand well and tr	u	of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum y paid by the said party of the second part, the receipt
	of which is hereby acknowledged, and of the	ie	covenants and agreements hereinafter contained on the
1	part of the said party of the second part, to	1	e paid, kept and performed, ha.xgranted, demised,
			grant, demise, lease and let unto the said party of the
-			ne sole and only purpose of mining and operating for oil
	and gas, and of laying pipe lines, and of bu		ding tanks, stations, and structures thereon to take care
	Grand Track County and State of W		of land, situated in Lang, and Acounty District, s st Virginia, on the waters of Minutella Market Sieke
rui	much Miliag Landy bounded substantially as		
	On the North by lands of Gomes only	社	sum as the Stockly Lands and a part of the
	On the East by lands of Thalbury! Julyes		and includes all the oil and and rights in
12	On the South by lands of Aaga lands A	-	+ kindstone Conseyed and hilling clown with
4	Ou the West by lands of plat he into at	4	cled which is shade a last of this description
1	Containing J. V. Co. 1. 1/4 office and containing	6	acres, more or less, reserving, however,
	therefrom 2.00		feet around the develling building s.
	It is agreed that this lease shall remain	1	e drilled by either party except by mutual consent. n force for the term of ten years from this date and as
	long thereafter as oil or gas, or either of the	er	n, is produced from the said land by the said party of the
	second part, its successors and assigns.	11	
1			said party of the second part covenants and agrees: 1st—
	north of the second part may connect ite		heirs or assigns, free of cost, in the pipe line to which ls, the equal
			o pay fuffy (\$200) Dollars
	each three months in advance for the gas for	ro	m each and every gas well drilled on said premises, the
	product from which is marketed and used i	of	f the premises, said payment to be made on each well
11.	within sixty days after commencing to use	t	ne gas therefrom, as aforesaid, and to be paid each three
*	months thereafter while the gas from said	Y	n any event to increase the rate of said gas well pay-
1 7	ments or said royalty of oil by reason of an	У	royalty or interest in said oil or gas that may have been
3			it partor
			cate all wells so as to interfere as little as possible with
1			urther, to complete a well on the said premises within
1			for each additional three months such completion is de-
N. Carrie	layed from the time above mentioned for the	100	completion of such well until a well is completed: and
1	it is agreed that the completion of such we	11	completion of such well until a well is completed; and shall be and operate as a full liquidation of all rental
*	under this provision during the remainder	1	of the term of this lease. All payments may be made
25	direct to organization of the	11	or deposited to the credit in Manautha
	the of to be and letter PO of the		theck mailed to Oliva D. Stockly County, State of M. Va
7	or in the same manner to It D. Street	2	Charleston It La , who is hereby appointed
	AGENT for such purposes.	X	and is hereby appointed
1	[20] [20] [20] [20] [20] [20] [20] [20]	w	ell on said land to take gas free for
	use for heat and light in one dwelling house	c	on said land at. Accommon risk, subject to the
			the well by the said Gas Company; and first part
			nable rules and regulations of the said Gas Company, or
	its assigns, published at such time relating	11	
	But it is undestood and	4	greed between the farties heryto
	that the completion of any	K	il shall reduce and ctop the cais
	mental proportionally on	0/2	ly two hundred acres of the said
	lands so leaved I	1	
	the said premises to run all machinery nece	h	ave the privilege of using sufficient water and gas from
	to remove all machinery and fixtures place	QC.	sary for drilling and operating thereon, and at any time lon said premises; and further, upon the payment of Dollars at any time, by the party of the second part, its
	Loutif (\$ 4000)	1	Dollars at any time, by the party of the second part. its
	successors and assigns, to the part	.10	of the first part,
	the second part, its successors and assigns	\$	nall have the right to surrender this lease for cancellation,
	cease and determine, and this lease become	T	eafter to accrue under and by virtue of its terms shall
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties to th	115	agreement have hereunto set their hands and seals the
	day and year first above written.		A
	Witness;	1	Olivia D. Slockly (STIAL)
	1 40 4 01 11	!	09/15/2023
	Clex grooften		by 1. D. Slockly 09/15/2023
	123 [29]	P	ELMEDOW !
		100	EUVE Daltoney in fact
		1	00 1002
	MAF	1	0 2 1983
•	- Cui	1	D GAS DIVISMOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY.
	wvd	F	ARTMENT OF MINES By () L. C.
	· ·	1	Vice President.

Production First 24 Hours Bbls. Gas Test	Depth Set	Packer Size	Size Feet In. Feet In. Feet In. Result	AS TALLIED. NOT STE	Majon Sang 1797 1830	note the free 1785	Suc Sang 1265 1345 Aut 4 Shell 1345 1400	2 1000	Sand Shello 860 1000	A state 604		State tro 430	26	Shelle 140 312	13	Conductor 13	Rock Formation Top Bottom Measurement	Drilling Commenced 9-27-1929 Drilling Completed S. 6, E.
Superintendent	Set	Size		MEASUREMENT					Roa. Doil					7.0	0	0 6	nent Gr. Elevation-1162.25	Contractor 10-30-1929 W. 37
Production First 24 Hours Approved by				CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. Put in Well Pulled Out L					Total systh	nohen dune 2	The June 2	Jas, Ino. to Feat		and Can !		late from "	Rock Formation	Drilling Commenced S.
pur any four shie	Depth Set	Packer Size	Feet In. Sand 3. 1915 5 Result of	NOT STEEL LINE off in Well Shot Date					2057 2057	2057	2005 2037 2005	14461 14461	2005	1875 1875		1830 1839	Top Bottom Measurement	County Contractor 192 Drilling Completed 5. E
as Test In to test As Thur Superintendent			Ser Jen	MEASUREMENT //-6-29 - 12-17-9 4	2.1388 1388 1388	in any									09	9/15	Remarks	ed 192

光小が多な

PENNZOIL COMPANY

601 GRAND CENTRAL AVENUE • VIENNA, WV 26105 • PHONE (304) 422-6565 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1588, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102

September 30, 1983

Mr. Ted Streit, Administrator ' Oil and Gas Division Department of Mines 1613 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25311

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. OF MINES

Dear Mr. Streit:

FRACTURE RECORD

Well Name and No:

0. D. Stockly, Well No. 100

District:

Geary

County:

Roane

Permit No.:

47-087-2935-F

Completion Date:

3/16/83

Formation Fractured: Top- 1989

Bottom-2057

Material: Sand- 4000# 20/40

Fluid- 255 BGW

Rock Pressure:

After Fracture-

Big Injun

Test After Fracture:

0il- 6 BOPD

Gas- 2 Mcf/d

Very truly yours,

PENNZOIL COMPANY

Curtis A. Lucas

Civil Engineering Dept.

1jj

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 087 - 2935 Frac.

DIVISION OF OIL & GAS DERT WOF ENERGY

Company Pennzoil Co.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACKERS
Company <u>Pennzoil</u> Co. Address <u>Parkershurg</u> , W.U.H.	Size			
Farm D. D. Stockly	16			Kind of Packer
Well No_#100	13			
District Leavy County Boans	81/4			Size of
Drilling commenced	6%			Depth set
D. 111	5 3/16			
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDat
lock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	NY	
Dilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHE
resh water <u>feet</u> <u>feet</u>	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEETINCHE
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEETINCHE
Drillers' Names				
Remarks: 10-10-85. Cheched Reclan	ation -	O.K. 7	relea	ese

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.				Wei	1 No	
			ADDRESS			
FARM	DISTRICTCOUNTY					
Filling Material Used						
Liner	Location Amount		Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOS
					1	
,						
	7 6 6					
			and the second s			
Orillers' Names						
Remarks:						
	Thanks	2-24-3-3-				
DATE	_ I hereby certify I v	risited the abov	e well on this date.			
					0/15/20	000
				and the second s	9/15/2	



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS 1615 Washington Street, East Charleston, West Virginia 25311 Telephone: 348-3500

October 24, 1985

ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Governor

Pennzoil Company Post Office Box 1588 Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

In Re: Permit No: 47-087-2935-FRAC

Farm: 0. D. Stockly

Well NO: ____100

District: Geary

County: Issued:

3-09-83

Roane

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under XXXXbond coverage for life of the well.

PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED

Respectively,

Theodore M. Streit

TMS/ nw



601 GRAND CENTRAL AVENUE • VIENNA, WV 26105 • PHONE (304) 422-6565

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1588, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102

February 28, 1983

Ron- 2935

Mr. Ted Streit, Administrator Oil and Gas Division Department of Mines 1613 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25311

Dear Mr. Streit:

O. D. Stockly, Well No. 100 Geary District, Roane County

Attached are five copies of Form IV-2 for fracturing the subject well.

Also attached are milar and two prints showing the location of the well, reclamation and two copies of the original well record.

This well was originally completed October 30, 1929, to a depth of 2057'.

Very truly yours,

PENNZOIL COMPANY

Curtis A. Lucas 7 Civil Engineering Dept.

Curtis a. Lucas

CAL/1j

Attachments

xc: Daniel Kahan

Fritz Gesch, Jr., w/encl.

RECEIVED

MAR 02 1983

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES

